## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APV Limited		12/29/2000	CORPORATION: UNITED
Ai V Limited		12/29/2000	KINGDOM

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APV Systems Limited	
Street Address:	Carlisle Place	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW1P 1BX	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1885792	APV

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (508)549-6295

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-549-6320

Email: nicole.linehan@foxboro.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole Linehan, Esq
Address Line 1: 33 Commercial Street

Address Line 4: Foxboro, MASSACHUSETTS 02035

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

900021423

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0123

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole L. Linehan, Esq.	
Signature:	/nllinehan/	
Date:	03/17/2005	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0124

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0125

**RECORDED: 03/17/2005**